PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ABN AMRO PARTICIPATIES B.V.	08/25/2010
LV L.P.	08/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHARMAAWARE SEPSIS B.V.
Street Address:	Rumpsterweg 6
City:	AK Bunnik
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	3981

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10588285

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-576-0200

Email: docket@kilpatricktownsend.com

KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	088807-000200US
-------------------------	-----------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Annie Estenzo

Total Attachments: 6

source=Pledge Cancellation Agreement#page1.tif source=Pledge Cancellation Agreement#page2.tif

source=Pledge Cancellation Agreement#page3.tif

source=Pledge Cancellation Agreement#page4.tif

source=Pledge Cancellation Agreement#page5.tif

source=Pledge Cancellation Agreement#page6.tif

AM-Pharma B.V. AND PharmAAware IP B.V. AND Pharmaaware Sepsis B.V.

Rumpsterweg 6 3981 AK Bunnik (postal address:

Rumpsterweg 6 3981 AK Bunnik The Netherlands Rumpsterweg 6 3981 AK Bunnik The Netherlands

P.O. Box 214 3720 AE Bilthoven) The Netherlands

all three above-mentioned parties hereinafter referred to as "PLEDGORS"

AND

ABN AMRO PARTICIPATIES B.V.

Gustav Mahlerlaan 10 1082 PP Amsterdam The Netherlands

LV L.P.

Winterbotham Place Marlborough & Queen Streets P.O. Box N-3026

Nassau The Bahamas

both the above-mentioned parties hereinafter referred to as "PLEDGEES"

herewith DECLARE AND AGREE:

that a PLEDGE has been granted by PLEDGORS to PLEDGEES under the Intellectual Property Rights mentioned below; that this PLEDGE has been recorded in the registers of the relevant Patent Offices on the DATES mentioned below; that said PLEDGE is CANCELLED HEREWITH:

and herewith REQUEST:

that the CANCELLATION of said pledge will be recorded in the above-mentioned Patent Office register.

Intellectual Property Rights DATES of pledge recordal (if known)

Australian patent No. 698331 Australian patent No. 776044 November 26, 2007 Australian Patent Office November 26, 2007 Australian Patent Office not yet recorded

Australian patent application No. 2005210581

European (GB) patent No. 1228097 European (GB) patent No. 0721501

European (NL) patent No. 1228097 October 17, 2007 Patent Centre Netherlands October 17, 2007 Patent Centre Netherlands European (NL) patent No. 0721501

July 11, 2007 USPTO US patent application 60/926,447 July 11, 2007 USPTO US patent application 60/926,695 July 11, 2007 USPTO US patent 7,060,677 US patent 6.290,952 US patent application 10/588,285

(PCT/NL2005/00084)

July 11, 2007 USPTO July 11, 2007 USPTO

SIGNED IN FOUR ORIGINALS (on next page)

AM-Pharma B.V.
Ву
Name: B. WUURNAN Title: CEO Date: AUGUST 25,2010.
PharmAAware IP B.V.
By
Name: B. WHURTON Title: CED Date: HUGUS T25 2010.
Pharmaaware Sepsis B.V.
Ву
Name: B. WUURMAN Title: CEO Date: PUGUST 25,2010 ABN AMRO PARTICIPATIES B.V
By
Name: Title: Date:
LV L.P.
By
Name: Title:

Date:

AM-Pharma B.V. AND PharmAAware IP B.V. AND Pharmaaware Sepsis B.V.

Rumpsterweg 6 3981 AK Bunnik (postal address:

Rumpsterweg 6 3981 AK Bunnik The Netherlands Rumpsterweg 6 3981 AK Bunnik The Netherlands

P.O. Box 214 3720 AE Bilthoven) The Netherlands

all three above-mentioned parties hereinafter referred to as "PLEDGORS"

AND

ABN AMRO PARTICIPATIES B.V.

Gustav Mahlerlaan 10 1082 PP Amsterdam The Netherlands

LV L.P.

Winterbotham Place

Marlborough & Queen Streets

P.O. Box N-3026

Nassau The Bahamas

both the above-mentioned parties hereinafter referred to as "PLEDGEES"

herewith DECLARE AND AGREE:

that a PLEDGE has been granted by PLEDGORS to PLEDGEES under the Intellectual Property Rights mentioned below;

that this PLEDGE has been recorded in the registers of the relevant Patent Offices on the DATES mentioned below;

that said PLEDGE is CANCELLED HEREWITH;

and herewith REQUEST:

that the CANCELLATION of said pledge will be recorded in the above-mentioned Patent Office register.

Intellectual Property Rights

DATES of pledge recordal (if known)

Australian patent No. 698331 Australian patent No. 776044 November 26, 2007 Australian Patent Office November 26, 2007 Australian Patent Office not yet recorded

Australian patent application No. 2005210581

European (GB) patent No. 1228097

European (GB) patent No. 0721501 European (NL) patent No. 1228097 European (NL) patent No. 0721501

October 17, 2007 Patent Centre Netherlands October 17, 2007 Patent Centre Netherlands July 11, 2007 USPTO

US patent application 60/926,447 US patent application 60/926,695 US patent 7,060,677

July 11, 2007 USPTO July 11, 2007 USPTO July 11, 2007 USPTO

July 11, 2007 USPTO

US patent 6,290,952 US patent application 10/588,285

(PCT/NL2005/00084)

SIGNED IN FOUR ORIGINALS (on next page)

AM-Pharma B.V.
By 1
Name: B. WULRMAN
Title: CEO Date: August 25 20 to
PharmAAware IP B.V.
Ву 11
Name: B. WHURHOW Title: CED
Date: Angrist 25, 2010
Pharmaaware Sepsis B.V.
By L
Name: B. Wuyerbn Title: GEO
Date: Angus 425, 2010
ABN AMRO PARTICIPATIES B.V.
By
Name: Title: L.P. A. Bergstin H.A. Short of Date:
Date:
LV L.P.
By
Name:
Title: Date:

AM-Pharma B.V. AND PharmAAware IP B.V. AND Pharmaaware Sepsis B.V.

Rumpsterweg 6 3981 AK Bunnik Rumpsterweg 6 3981 AK Bunnik The Netherlands Rumpsterweg 6 3981 AK Bunnik The Netherlands

(postal address: P.O. Box 214 3720 AE Bilthoven) The Netherlands

all three above-mentioned parties hereinafter referred to as "PLEDGORS"

AND

ABN AMRO PARTICIPATIES B.V.

Gustav Mahlerlaan 10 1082 PP Amsterdam The Netherlands LV L.P.

Winterbotham Place Marlborough & Queen Streets P.O. Box N-3026

Nassau The Bahamas

both the above-mentioned parties hereinafter referred to as "PLEDGEES"

herewith DECLARE AND AGREE:

that a PLEDGE has been granted by PLEDGORS to PLEDGEES under the Intellectual Property Rights mentioned below; that this PLEDGE has been recorded in the registers of the relevant Patent Offices on the DATES mentioned below;

that said PLEDGE is CANCELLED HEREWITH;

and herewith REQUEST:

that the CANCELLATION of said pledge will be recorded in the above-mentioned Patent Office register.

Intellectual Property Rights DATES of pledge recordal (if known)

not yet recorded

Australian patent No. 698331 Australian patent No. 776044 November 26, 2007 Australian Patent Office November 26, 2007 Australian Patent Office

Australian patent application No. 2005210581

European (GB) patent No. 1228097 European (GB) patent No. 0721501

European (NL) patent No. 1228097 October 17, 2007 Patent Centre Netherlands
European (NL) patent No. 0721501 October 17, 2007 Patent Centre Netherlands

 US patent application 60/926,447
 July 11, 2007 USPTO

 US patent application 60/926,695
 July 11, 2007 USPTO

 US patent 7,060,677
 July 11, 2007 USPTO

US patent 7,060,677
US patent 6,290,952
US patent application 10/588,285
(PCT/NL2005/00084)
July 11, 2007 USPTO
July 11, 2007 USPTO
July 11, 2007 USPTO

SIGNED IN FOUR ORIGINALS (on next page)

AM-Pharma B.V.
By
Name: Title: Date:
PharmAAware IP B.V.
By
Name: Title: Date:
Pharmaaware Sepsis B.V.
By
Name: Title: Date:
ABN AMRO PARTICIPATIES B.V.
Ву
Name: Title: Date:
By

RECORDED: 03/22/2011